
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

 
 

In re:  
 
TELEXFREE, LLC,  
TELEXFREE, INC. and 
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC., 
 
   Debtors. 

 
 Chapter 11 Cases 
 
 14-40987-MSH 
 14-40988-MSH 
 14-40989-MSH 
 
 Jointly Administered 
 
 

STEPHEN DARR, AS HE IS THE TRUSTEE 
OF THE CHAPTER 11 ESTATES OF EACH 
OF THE DEBTORS, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
JOELE FRANK WILKINSON BRIMMER 
KATCHER, 
  
   Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 Adversary Proceeding 
 No. 16-4036 

 
NOTICE OF PROPOSED ORDER APPROVING MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO 

APPROVE STIPULATION OF SETTLEMENT BETWEEN CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE 
AND JOELE FRANK, WILKINSON, BRIMMER, KATCHER 

 
Stephen B. Darr, the duly appointed Chapter 11 Trustee of the bankruptcy estates of 

TelexFree, LLC, TelexFree, Inc., and TelexFree Financial, Inc., respectfully submits this 

proposed Order Approving Motion by Trustee to Approve Stipulation of Settlement between 

Chapter 11 Trustee and Joele Frank, Wilkinson, Brimmer, Katcher.  This matter relates to docket 

number 757 in the main case scheduled for hearing on July 27, 2016. 
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STEPHEN DARR AS HE IS THE 
TRUSTEE OF THE CHAPTER 11 
ESTATES OF EACH OF THE DEBTORS 

By his attorneys, 
 
 /s/ Andrew G. Lizotte    
Charles R. Bennett, Jr. (BBO #037380) 
Andrew G. Lizotte (BBO #559609) 
Murphy & King, Professional Corporation 
One Beacon Street 
Boston, MA  02108 
(617) 423-0400 
ALizotte@murphyking.com 

Dated: July19, 2016 
712520 
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

 
 

In re:  
 
TELEXFREE, LLC,  
TELEXFREE, INC. and 
TELEXFREE FINANCIAL, INC., 
 
   Debtors. 

 
 Chapter 11 Cases 
 
 14-40987-MSH 
 14-40988-MSH 
 14-40989-MSH 
 
 Jointly Administered 
 
 

STEPHEN DARR, AS HE IS THE TRUSTEE 
OF THE CHAPTER 11 ESTATES OF EACH 
OF THE DEBTORS, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
JOELE FRANK WILKINSON BRIMMER 
KATCHER, 
  
   Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 Adversary Proceeding 
 No. 16-4036 

 
ORDER APPROVING MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO APPROVE STIPULATION OF 

SETTLEMENT BETWEEN CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE AND JOELE FRANK, 
WILKINSON, BRIMMER, KATCHER 

 
This matter having come before the Court on this ___ day of July, 2016 on the motion 

(“Motion”) by Stephen B. Darr, the duly appointed Chapter 11 Trustee (the “Trustee”) of the 

bankruptcy estates (“Estates”) of TelexFree, LLC, TelexFree, Inc., and TelexFree Financial, Inc. 

(collectively, the “Debtors”), to approve the stipulation (“Stipulation”) by and between the 

Trustee and Joele Frank, Wilkinson, Brimmer, Katcher (“Joele Frank”), all parties in interest 

having been notified, and a statement having been filed by the Plaintiffs’ Interim Executive 

Committee, it is hereby ORDERED that: 

1. The Motion is approved, subject to the terms herein. 
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2. While the Trustee shall retain no causes of action against the Joele Frank, nothing 

contained in the Stipulation shall impair, release, or discharge claims that have been or could be 

asserted, whether or not such claims have to date been asserted, by the plaintiffs in the multi-

district litigation pending in the United States District Court for the District of Massachusetts, 

captioned In re TelexFree Securities Litigation, MDL No. 4:14-md-2566- TSH.  For the 

avoidance of doubt, the Trustee agrees he shall not attempt to assert any claims or causes of 

action against Joele Frank in this multi-district litigation or otherwise.  Nothing in this release 

grants the plaintiffs in the multi-district litigation any claims or causes of action that they would 

otherwise not have absent the Stipulation. 

3. This order shall supercede the provisions of any prior order in connection with the 

Stipulation. 

 

Dated: July __, 2016           
       Hon. Melvin S. Hoffman 
       Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge 
712118 
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 Adversary Proceeding 
 No. 16-4036 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Andrew G. Lizotte, hereby certify that on July 19, 2016, I caused to be served a copy of 
the Notice of Proposed Order Approving Motion by Trustee to Approve Stipulation of 
Settlement Between Chapter 11 Trustee and Joele Frank, Wildenson, Brimmer, Katcher via 
operation of this Court’s CM/ECF system, by Electronic Mail and by First Class Mail, postage 
prepaid as indicated on the attached service list. 
 

       /s/ Andrew G. Lizotte    

       Andrew G. Lizotte (BBO #559609)  
       Murphy & King, Professional Corporation 
       One Beacon Street 
       Boston MA  02108 
       617-423-0400 
DATED: July 19, 2016    Email:  ALizotte@murphyking.com 
740148  
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Telexfree, LLC 
Short Service List 
#670980 
 
 
BY ECF: 

• Charles R. Bennett     cbennett@murphyking.com, 
bankruptcy@murphyking.com;imccormack@murphyking.com 

• Kendra Berardi     kberardi@rc.com, mjewell@rc.com 
• Deena R. Bernstein     bernsteind@sec.gov, #brodocket@sec.gov 
• Roger Bertling     rogerbertling@yahoo.com, rbertlin@law.harvard.edu 
• Robert J. Bonsignore     rbonsignore@class-actions.us, jnewlon@class-actions.us 
• C. Elizabeth Brady Murillo     emurillo@burnslev.com 
• Alan L. Braunstein     abraunstein@riemerlaw.com, ahall@riemerlaw.com 
• Douglas Brooks     dbrooks@libbyhoopes.com 
• Orestes G. Brown     obrown@metaxasbrown.com 
• Evans J. Carter     ejcatty1@verizon.net 
• Brian Casaceli     bcasaceli@mirickoconnell.com 
• John Commisso     john.commisso@jacksonlewis.com, 

ann.macdonald@jacksonlewis.com 
• Christopher M. Condon     cmc@murphyking.com, imccormack@murphyking.com 
• Jonathan Crafts     jcrafts@dwyer-llc.com 
• Edward Dangel     tdangel@dangeldwyer-llc.com 
• Ronald A. Dardeno     rdardeno@dardeno.com 
• Joseph P. Davis     davisjo@gtlaw.com, ponsettoj@gtlaw.com 
• Christine E. Devine     cdevine@mirickoconnell.com, bankrupt@mirickoconnell.com 
• Adam K. Doerr     adoerr@rbh.com 
• Martin B. Dropkin     nmatza@hotmail.com, 

nastor@dropkinmatza.com;mdropkin@dropkinmatza.com 
• Daniel Dullea     scott@goldberganddullea.com 
• Timothy J. Durken     tdurken@jagersmith.com, 

bankruptcy@jagersmith.com;tdurken@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• James P. Ehrhard     ehrhard@ehrhardlaw.com, cote@ehrhardlaw.com 
• John C. Elstad     jce@murphyking.com, ddk@murphyking.com;mko@murphyking.com 
• Kate P. Foley     kfoley@mirickoconnell.com 
• Robert W. Fuller     rfuller@rbh.com 
• Andrew J. Gallo     andrew.gallo@bingham.com, brian.katz@morganlewis.com 
• Stuart M. Glass     sglass@choate.com 
• William J. Hanlon     whanlon@seyfarth.com, bosdocket@seyfarth.com 
• Carol E Head     carol.head@morganlewis.com 
• Lawrence P. Heffernan     lheffernan@rc.com, kberardi@rc.com 
• Nellie E Hestin     nhestin@mcguirewoods.com, 

mkrizan@mcguirewoods.com;aauld@mcguirewoods.com 
• Jonathan Horne     jhorne@jagersmith.com, 

bankruptcy@jagersmith.com;jhorne@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Franklin C. Huntington     huntingtonf@sec.gov 
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• Paul V. Kelly     paul.kelly@jacksonlewis.com 
• Nicholas R. Kennedy     nkennedy@mcguirewoods.com, 

bsieg@mcguirewoods.com;khosmer@mcguirewoods.com 
• Richard King     USTPRegion01.WO.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Richard T. King     richard.t.king@usdoj.gov 
• Robert W Kovacs     bknotices@rkovacslaw.com 
• Andrew G. Lizotte     agl@murphyking.com, 

bankruptcy@murphyking.com;pas@murphyking.com;ddk@murphyking.com;agl@murp
hyking.com 

• Danielle Andrews Long     dlong@rc.com, jsantiago@rc.com 
• Michael M. McArdle     mike@mikemcardlelaw.com 
• S. Elaine McChesney     Elaine.mcchesney@bingham.com 
• Wendy M. Mead     wendymeadpc@verizon.net 
• Harold B. Murphy     bankruptcy@murphyking.com, ddk@murphyking.com 
• Michael K. O'Neil     moneil@murphyking.com, imccormack@murphyking.com 
• Carmenelisa Perez-Kudzma     carmenelisa@pklolaw.com, evan@pklolaw.com 
• James Radke     jradke@murthalaw.com 
• David P Reiner II     dpr@reinerslaw.com, eservice@reinerslaw.com 
• Ian D. Roffman     iroffman@nutter.com, 

epleadings@nutter.com;cfeldman@nutter.com;kcannizzaro@nutter.com 
• Ilyas J. Rona     ijr@milliganrona.com, gnc@milliganrona.com 
• Mark C. Rossi     bostonian.ecf@gmail.com, Esher.RossiECF2@gmail.com 
• Paul S. Samson     psamson@riemerlaw.com, ahall@riemerlaw.com 
• Kenneth I. Schacter     kenneth.schacter@bingham.com 
• Ari M. Selman     ari.selman@bingham.com 
• Jordan L. Shapiro     JSLAWMA@aol.com 
• Monica Snyder     msnyder@murthalaw.com, jbabula@murthalaw.com 
• Lisa D. Tingue     lisa.d.tingue@usdoj.gov 
• Joseph Toomey     jtoomey@nutter.com 
• Thomas S. Vangel     tvangel@murthalaw.com 
• Sarah W. Walsh     sarah.walsh@jacksonlewis.com 
• Jason C. Weida     jweida@jonesday.com 
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BY ELECTRONIC MAIL:  APPEARANCES 
 
William Baldiga, Esq. (for Plaintiffs’ Interim Executive Committee) 
Jill C. Wexler  
Brown Rudnick 
One Financial Center 
Boston MA  02111 
wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com 
jwexler@brownrudnick.com 
 
Jesse B. Schneider, Esq. 
Davis & Gilbert, LLP 
1740 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019 
Jschneider@dglaw.com 
 

 
 
 
BY FIRST CLASS MAIL: 
 
Joele Frank Wilkinson Brimmer Katcher 
622 Third Avenue 
36th Floor  
New York, NY 10017 
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